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Lifford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A9
BGd:A5

A [30.22]BULLY BOY JET
TR: Owner[29.51-TRL] 29 3 83Mr. Leslie A. Smith (Co. Armagh.) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Native Treasure).Aug'22TPW €1,400

May11'25 79 525R    A8 T5 2.81 5333 3rd 8.25L MsdBk,W 30.05 Sand 2/1 LFD Hollyhill Ma 30.63
May4'25  78 525R    A8 T5 2.88 4333 3rd 5.75L SlAw,M-W 30.02 Sand 5/2 LFD Lotus Jenny 30.42
Apr27'25 76 525R    A8 T6 2.78 5545 5th 5.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.89 Sand 5/1 LFD Prelude 30.24
Apr20'25 77 525R    A8 T6 2.83 5533 4th 8.00L EvAw,Crd 1 30.05+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Churchtown Maid 30.81
Apr6'25  75 525R    A7 T6 2.87 5566 6th 12.50L/n SlAw,W 30.00+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Wrong Price 31.09

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

B [29.99]KALINGA
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.87-MGR] 28 4 43Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Mdkbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballylough Lynx).Jan'23TPW €1,625

May10'25 57 525R    A6 T5 2.72 2233 4th 9.00L EP,M 30.07 Sand 6/1 LFD Corbrack Bono 30.70
May4'25  57 525R    A7 T5 2.71 2356 6th 8.00L/sh FAw,Fd 30.24 Sand 6/1 LFD Lightfoot Tessie 30.81
Apr27'25 57 525R    A7 T5 2.72 2256 6th 11.25L/s FAw,Fd 29.99 Sand 4/1 LFD Matts Mission 30.80
Apr19'25 57 325R    S7 T4 0.00 46 4th 15.00L FAw,Crd 1 17.61+.10 Fast LFD Justys Flyer 18.76
Apr6'25  57 525R    A7 T6 2.71 4466 6th 9.00L/hd EvAw,W 29.76+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.60

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

C [29.68]LIGHTFOOT PEBBLE
TR: Owner[29.35-DBP] 20 4 51Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Wbk.B.(Ice On Fire-Lightfoot Marie).Feb'23TPW €1,065

May11'25 68 525R    A7 T5 2.72 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 30.10 Sand 4/1 LFD Crokers Luna *30.10
Apr27'25 66 525R    A7 T5 2.88 2223 4th 6.00L MsdBk,W 29.65 Sand 11/4 LFD Sniper Big Les 30.07
Apr20'25 66 525R    A6 T5 2.70 3333 3rd 5.75L EvAw,AHand 29.36+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Yankee Belle 29.96
Apr6'25  66 525R    A6 T6 2.90 6445 5th 5.00L SlAw,W 29.86+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Yankee Belle 30.41
Mar30'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.73 4443 3rd 6.50L EvAw,M-W 29.33 Sand 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.78

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

D [29.69]LOTUS JENNY
TR: Owner[29.69-LFD] 46 5 36Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Jerry-Conors Girl).Jun'21TPW €1,725

May11'25 63 525R    A7 T1 2.89 6555 5th 8.75L SlAw,Crd 2 30.10 Sand 9/2 LFD Lightfoot Pebble 30.71
May4'25  65 525R    A8 T1 2.81 2211 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 30.02 Sand 6/4 LFD Glenndubh *30.02
Apr20'25 66 525R    A8 T1 2.83 3344 5th 8.75L EvAw,Crd 2 30.05+.20 Fast 7/4 LFD Churchtown Maid 30.86
Apr5'25  66 525R    A8 T1 2.75 1122 3rd 0.50L/nk FAw,EvCh 29.84+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.09
Mar9'25  69 525R    A8 T1 0.00 5666 6th 16.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.84 Sand 5/1 LFD Glenfinn Eske 30.98

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

E [30.56]LOTUS STANLEY
TR: Owner[30.56-LFD] 2 0 00Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.D.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23

May4'25  73 525T    T4 0.00 Solo M-W 30.56 Sand LFD *30.56
Apr19'25 76 525R    A8 T4 2.81 3334 5th 9.75L/hd EvAw,Crd 3 30.27+.20 Fast LFD Lightfoot Tessie 31.16
Apr5'25  74 525R    ON2 T2 2.72 2366 6th 29.00L EvAw,Fd 28.85+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Brassneck Usyk 31.08
Mar13'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L 29.88 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 30.58
Mar6'25  73 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L 21.68 Sand DLK Some Cashout 22.38

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

F [29.36]ROSS HOPE
TR: Charles Coyle[29.36-LFD] 41 7 67Mr. Jim Hughes (Co. Tyrone. BT70 1HB.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dinner).Apr'22TPW €1,920

May11'25 64 525R    A7 T2 2.78 3222 4th 2.50L EP,RL 30.10 Sand 10/3 LFD Lightfoot Pebble 30.27
May4'25  64 525R    A7 T1 2.71 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 29.95 Sand 9/4 LFD Crokers Rueben *29.95
Apr27'25 65 525R    A7 T3 2.77 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.99 Sand 7/4 LFD Matts Mission 30.00
Apr20'25 64 525R    A8 T1 2.72 1111 1st 3.25L EP,M 29.78+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Jacquelinesrabbo *29.98
Apr6'25  64 525R    A7 T4 2.69 3345 4th 7.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.76+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Moneygall Aaron 30.47

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

G [30.00]WEE DESIGN
TR: Jimmy Anderson[30.00-LFD] 1 0 00Mr. Conall Doherty (Ballymena) Wf.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Designer).Jul'23

May10'25 58 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 66 6th 11.50L StbRu,M 18.11 Sand 4/1 LFD Hera Daisy 18.91
Apr27'25 58 325T    T4 0.00 22 2nd 5L M 17.95 Sand LFD Abbeyside Bono 18.30
Apr20'25 59 525T    T6 0.00 2111 1st 5L M-W 29.87+.20 Fast LFD Abbeyside Bono *30.07
Apr13'25 57 525T    T3 0.00 2211 1st 5L M-R 30.00 Sand LFD Butter Biscuits *30.00

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

H [29.78]EFFORTLESS ROSE
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.36-MGR] 22 4 34Mr. Martin Healy (Derry) If.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Our Ginger Rose).Mar'23TPW €1,570

May11'25 58 525R    A6 T3 2.78 3336 4th 9.25L EvAw,Crd 4 29.74 Sand 4/1 LFD Be Flashy 30.39
Apr20'25 58 525R    A6 T1 2.75 6666 6th 7.75L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.36+.20 Fast11/4 LFD Yankee Belle 30.12
Apr6'25  60 525R    A6 T1 2.81 3342 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.62+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Roanna Due *29.82
Mar30'25 61 525R    A6 T1 2.82 3444 3rd 1.75L MsdBk,Crd 2 29.75 Sand 7/2 LFD Longtrain Runnin 29.87
Mar23'25 62 525R    A5 T1 2.76 2356 5th 8.00L/sh FAw,R-M 29.57 Sand 3/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.14
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CGd:A4
BGd:A3

I [29.14]CATUNDA QUINN
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.12-MGR] 38 11 17Mr. Stephen Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Cabra Diva).Feb'22TPW €3,033

May10'25 61 525R    A3 T1 2.72 3456 4th 6.50L EvAw,RL 29.30 Sand 2/1 LFD Monagore Bill 29.75
Apr26'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.82 3566 5th 12.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.12 Sand 6/4 LFD Monagore Bill 29.99
Apr20'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.77 4444 3rd 4.75L EvAw,RL 29.15+.20 Fast13/8 LFD Harrogatetownbaz 29.68
Apr13'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.61 1322 1st 1.25L FAw,CmAg 29.20 Sand 2/1 LFD Rough Freedom *29.20
Apr6'25  62 525R    A3 T2 2.87 4422 2nd 2.75L SlAw,ClrRn 29.49+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Starcash Barry 29.88

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

J [29.40]RAINS BRIDIE
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.40-LFD] 30 7 63Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Rains Annabell).Nov'22TPW €1,915

May11'25 66 525R    A4 T5 2.82 5666 5th 10.50L MsdBk,M 29.39 Sand 5/2 LFD Little Gael 30.12
Apr26'25 66 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.75L 29.78 Sand LFD Rains Lightning 29.83
Apr6'25  66 525R    A4 T4 2.77 4444 4th 5.75L/sh Crd 1,Crd 3 29.47+.20 Fast13/8 LFD Killmacs Best 30.08
Mar30'25 66 525R    A4 T4 0.00 3111 1st 4.25L FAw,Ld 2 29.57 Sand 9/4 LFD Freedom Tonic *29.57
Mar23'25 66 525R    A5 T4 2.72 3332 2nd 5.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.07 Sand 11/2 LFD Mineola Oyster 29.42

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

K [29.44]KILLMACS BEST
TR: Owner[29.11-YGL] 42 12 99Mr.Kealan O'Kane (Derry) If.D.(Ballymac Best-Killmacdonagh).Mar'21TPW €2,525

May11'25 80 525R    A4 T1 2.77 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.39 Sand 5/2 LFD Little Gael 29.63
May4'25  80 525R    A4 T1 2.77 2211 1st nk EP,Ld 3 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Inniskeen Mandy *29.44
Apr28'25 81 300R    S1 T3 0.00 5th 9.50L BBlk 1 16.99 Sand 6/1 DRY Dreenan Jacko 17.65
Apr27'25 80 525R    A4 T1 2.84 2222 2nd 2.75L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.83 Sand 5/2 LFD Bellmore Zoey 30.02
Apr20'25 79 525R    A4 T2 2.75 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.35+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.58

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

L [29.37]BENBRADAGH RISE
TR: Paul Magee[29.19-DBP] 22 5 33Mr Padhraic O'Neill (Co.Derry) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Benbradagh Mist).Oct'22TPW €860

May10'25 64 525R    A4 T1 2.75 3344 4th 8.25L EvAw,RL 29.23 Sand 2/1 LFD Pavalova 29.81
May3'25  64 325R    S2 T2 0.00 54 3rd 4.25L SlAw,RnOn 17.74 Sand 4/1 LFD Sniper Big Tom 18.04
Apr26'25 64 325R    S3 T4 0.00 46 5th 9.50L EvAw,Crd 1 17.66 Sand 5/1 LFD Brasidas 18.32
Nov10'24 61 525R    A4 T1 2.73 3355 6th 6.50L RL,Fd 29.17 Sand 7/2 LFD Sunshine Kid 29.62
Nov3'24  61 525R    A4 T3 2.74 2232 4th 4.25L/nk EP,EvCh 29.10+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Knockroe Pearl 29.62

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

M [29.14]EXTREME GOLDDUST
TR: Owner[29.14-LFD] 65 7 1113Mr.Kealan O'Kane (Derry) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Dalcash Veeva).Sep'21TPW €1,905

Apr26'25 78 525R    A6 T4 2.72 1222 3rd 2.75L EP,EvCh 29.33 Sand 6/1 LFD Ballycowen Izzy 29.52
Apr17'25 77 300T    T2 0.00 1st 4.5L 17.12 Sand DRY Sniper Big Dinny *17.12
Feb22'25 58 525R    A5 T4 17.63 6th 13.50L/s Bmp 1,NvSh 29.54+.20 Fast 5/1 DBP Glory Dasher 30.69
Feb16'25 59 525R    A5 T3 2.71 3333 4th 2.25L/nk EvAw,M-R 29.89 Sand 7/1 LFD Crokers Millie 30.07
Feb9'25  60 525R    A5 T3 2.74 4466 6th 10.75L EvAw,Blk 1 29.65 Sand 6/1 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.40


